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Charoen Pokphand Foods PCL

HOLD

Fair price: Bt 24.7

Upside (Downside): +5

Key Statistics
Bloomberg Ticker
Market Cap. (Bt m)
Current Price (Bt)
Shares issued (mn)

Par value (Bt)

52 Week high/low (Bt)
Foreign limit/ actual (%)
NVDR Shareholders (%)
Free float (%)

Number of retail holders
Dividend policy (%)
Industry

Sector

First Trade Date

CG Rate

Thai CAC

SET ESG Ratings

CPFTB
198,560
23.6

8,414

1.00
23.7/17.0
40/24.65
8.0

47.4

93,945

50

Agro & Food
Food & Beverage
21 Dec 1987
AAAAA
Certified
AAA

Major Shareholders 13 Mar 2024

Charoen Pokphand Group
UBS AG Hong Kong Branch
Thai NVDR Company Limited

25.6
9.2
7.1

Charoen Pokphand Holding Co.,Ltc 6.9

UBS AG Hong Kong Branch

2.9

Charoen Pokphand Holding Co.,Ltc 8.3

Key Financial Summary
Year End (Dec.)
Revenue (Bt m)

Net Profit (Bt m) 13,970
NP Growth (%) 7%
EPS (Bt) 1.69
PER (x) 14.9
BPS (Bt) 34.8
PBV (x) 0.7
DPS (Bt) 0.8
Div. Yield (%) 3.0%
ROA (%) 1.5%
ROE (%) 4.7%

Source: Pi Estimated

2022A  2023A  2024E 2025
614,197 585,844 596,251 616,997
5207 5721 9,606

N.M. N.M. 68%
-0.74 - 0.60 1.06
N.M. 39.4 2.3
33.9 35.1 35.8
0.6 0.7 0.7
0.0 0.2 0.4
0.0%  1.0% 1.8%
06%  0.6% 11%
-1.8% 19%  32%
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Earnings Preview

Charoen Pokphand Foods PCL

(Bt m) 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 %QoQ %YoY
Revenue 150,246 144,498 147,319 140,037 149,946 71 (0.2)
Cost of sales (133,750) (128,940) (133,750) (123,228) (127,632) 3.6 (4.6)
Gross profit 16,496 15,558 13,569 16,809 22,315 32.8 35.3

SG&A (13,868) (14,079) (15,141) (12178) (13,045) 71 (5.9)
Other (exp)/inc

EBIT 2,627 1,479 (1,572) 4,632 9,269 100.1 252.8

Finance cost (6,157) (6,377) (6,903) (6,182) (6,244) 1.0 1.4
Other inc/(exp) 1,245 1124 1,422 1,065 1,210 13.6 (2.8)
Earnings before taxes (2,285) (3,774) (7,054) (485) 4,236 (973.5) (285.4)
Income tax 145 382 708 (569) (1,261) 121.8 N.M.

Earnings after taxes (2,140) (3,393) (6,346) (1,054) 2,975 (382.4) (239.0)
Equity income (893) 528 6,043 1,792 2,069 15.5 N.M.

Minority interest (526) (602) (1,627) (399) (526) 32.0 N.M.

Earnings from cont. Operations* (3,559) (3,467) (7,330) 340 4,518 1,230.6 N.M.

Forex gain/(loss) & unusual items 2,767 1,656 7,452 813 - (100.0) (100.0)
Net profit (792) (1,811) 1221 1,152 4,518 2921 N.M.

EBITDA 8,777 7,705 5,072 10,877 15,550 43.0 77.2

Recurring EPS (Bt) (0.41) (0.40) (0.85) 0.04 0.52 1,230.6 N.M.

Reported EPS (Bt) (0.09) (0.21) 0.01 0.13 0.52 292.1 N.M.

Profits (%) 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 chg QoQ chgYoY
Gross margin 11.0 10.8 9.2 12.0 14.9 2.9 3.9

Operating margin 1.7 1.0 (1.1) 3.3 6.2 2.9 4.4
Net margin (0.5) (1.3) 041 0.8 3.0 2.2 3.5

Note : * 4Q23 Adjust Extra item by minus 5400 Bt.m. that is extra gain in Equity income.

Source : Company Data, Pi Research
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Charoen Pokphand Foods PCL
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Balance Sheet (Bt m)
Cash & equivalents
Accounts receivable
Inventories

Other current assets
Total current assets
Invest. in subs & others
Fixed assets - net

Other assets

Total assets

Short-term debt
Accounts payable

Other current liabilities
Total current liabilities
Long-term debt

Other liabilities

Total liabilities

Paid-up capital
Premium-on-share
Others

Retained earnings
Non-controlling interests
Total equity

Total liabilities & equity
Income Statement (Bt m)
Revenue

Cost of goods sold

Gross profit

SG&A

Other income / (expense)
EBIT

Depreciation

EBITDA

Finance costs

Other income / (expense)
Earnings before taxes (EBT)
Income taxes

Earnings after taxes (EAT)
Equity income
Non-controlling interests
Core Profit*

FX Gain/Loss & Extraordinary items
Net profit

EPS (Bt)

Charoen Pokphand Foods PCL

Summary financials

2022
36,215
43221
83,080
70,703
233,219
272,055
312,545
109,168
926,987
188,473
50,964
27,541
266,978
332,081
28,085
627,144
8611
57,299
52,289
137,854 123286 127,676 133,937
43791 45617 45617 45617
299,844 285,033 295,337 301,598
926,987 887,218 905,825 897,915
2022 2023 2024E 2025E
614,197 585844 596251 616997

(532,324) (524,643) (521,859) (535,705)

2023
27,088
42,351
69,508
70,169

209,116
272,548
300,641
104,913
887,218
198,326
36,527
24,610
259,463
316,785
25936
602,185
8,414
56,004
51,713

2024E
36,894
42,930
71,550
70,542
221,916
277,640
302,060
104,209
905,825
189,065
37,564
25,251
251,880
332,000
26,608
610,488
8,414
56,004
57,627

2025E

25351
43,190
74,040
71,657
214,237
277,640
302,601
103,437
897,915
211,799
38,871
26,123
276,793
292,685
26,839
596,317
8,414
56,004
57,627

81,873 61,201 74,392 81,292
(55,001) (55875) (53,663) (58,615)
26,872 5326 20,730 22,677
24819 25121 23232 24,111
61,812 39,980 57,585 62,495
(21,045) (26,098) (26,445) (25548)
6,376 4943 4986 5119
12,203 (15,830) (729) 2,248
(5,492) 975  (1,848)  (2.833)
6,710 (14,855) (2,577) (585)
3745 4590 8637 10587
(454)  (2,676) (1.670) (1,728
10,001 " (18,341) 4,390 8,274
3968 7733 1331 1331
13,970 (10,607) 5721 9,606
1.69 (0.74) 0.60 1.06

Cashflow Statement (Bt m) 2022 2023 2024E 2025E
CF from operation 33,5643 35361 28,050 32,055
CF from investing (25,723) (19,616) (24,128) (19,021)
CF from financing (11,557) (22,559) 5885 (24,578)
Net change in cash (3,736) (6,814) 9,807 (11,544)
EPS (Bt) 1.69 (0.74) 0.60 1.06
Core EPS (Bt) 1.16 (2.18) 0.52 0.98
DPS (B 0.75 - 0.24 0.42
BVPS (Bt) 34.8 33.9 35.1 358
EV per share (Bt) 815 78.7 81.1 80.5
PER (x) 14.9 N.M. 394 223
Core PER (x) 217 NM. 452 240
PBV (x) 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.7
EV/EBITDA (x) 113 16.6 119 10.8
Dividend Yield (%) 3.0 - 1.0 1.8
Profitability Ratios (%) 2022 2023 2024E 2025E
Gross profit margin 133 104 125 13.2
EBITDA margin 10.1 6.8 9.7 10.1
EBIT margin 4.4 0.9 35 3.7
Net profit margin 23 (1.8) 1.0 16
ROA 15 (1.2) 0.6 11
ROE 4.7 (3.7) 1.9 3.2
Financial Strength Ratios 2022 2023 2024E 2025E
Current ratio (x) 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.8
Quick ratio (x) 0.6 0.5 0.6 0.5
Int.-bearing Debt/Equity (x) 17 1.8 18 17
Net Debt/Equity (x) 16 17 16 16
Interest coverage (x) 153 0.2 0.8 0.9
Inventory day (days) 57 48 50 50
Receivable day (days) 26 26 26 26
Payable day (days) 35 25 26 26
Cash conversion cycle (days) 48 49 50 50
Growth (%, YoY) 2022 2023 2024E 2025E
Revenue 19.8 (4.6) 1.8 35
EBITDA 36.5 (35.3) 44.0 85
EBIT 79.0 (80.2) 289.2 9.4
Core profit 187.2 N.M. N.M. 88.5
Net profit 7.2 N.M. N.M. 67.9
EPS 84  NM. NM. 77.2

Note : * 2023 Adjust Extra item by minus 5400 Bt.m. that is extra gain in Equity income.

Source : Company Data, Pi Research

@ @ Pi Securities @pisecurities @ support@pi.financial

@ www.pi.financial Investing, simplified.



Stock Update

Charoen Pokphand Foods PCL

Corporate Governance Report of Thai Listed Companies 2023
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IOD Disclaimer

The Corporate Governance Report (CGR) of Thai listed Companies is based on a survey and assessment of information
which companies listed on the Stock Exchange of Thailand and the Market for Alternative Investment (“listed
companies”) disclose to the public. The CGR is a presentation of information from the perspective of outsiders on the
standards of corporate governance of listed companies. It is not any assessment of the actual practices of the listed
companies, and the CGR does not use any non-public information. The CGR is not therefore an endorsement of the
practices of the listed companies. It is not a recommendation for investment in any securities of any listed companies
or any recommendation whatsoever. Investors should exercise their own judgment to analyze and consider any
information relating to the listed companies presented in this CGR report. No representation or warranty is made by

the Institute of Directors or any of its personnel as to the completeness or accuracy of the CGR report or the
information used.

Stock Rating Definition
BUY The stock’s total return is expected to exceed 10% over the next 6-12 months. The stock has good

The stock’s expected total return is the percentage difference between the target price and the current price and excludes dividend
yields.
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